

Ref: 8K/CHN/2016-17/E034 10th January 2017

The Deputy General Manager,	The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,	National Stock Exchange Limited,
14th Floor, Rotunda Building	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 001.	Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: 512161	EQ- 8KMILES

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Errata - Un-audited Quarterly Results 31.12.2016

We refer to our letter dated 9th January 2017 please find the following correction:

(1) Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results

Row '12' - Paid up Equity Share Capital, under column "31-Dec-2016" (both "3 months ended" and "Year to Date") should be read as "1525.88" instead of "3051.76"

(2) In Notes 1. Please read as "December 2016" instead of "September 2016"

Others remain same.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For 8K Miles Software Services Limited

R S Ramani

Whole-time Director & CFO